## Case 17-34469 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/26/17 Page 1 of 4

Il in this information to identify the case:
nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: OUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Case number (if known): Chapter11

# **Involuntary Petition Against a Non-Individual**

12/15

Use this form to begin a bankruptcy case against a non-individual you allege to be a debtor subject to an involuntary case. If you want to begin a case against an individual, use the *Involuntary Petition Against an Individual* (Official Form 105). Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach any additional sheets to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write debtor's name and case number (if known).

Ρ	art 1: Identify the Ch	apter of the Bankru	ptcy Code Under Whic	h Petition is Filed	
1.	Chapter of the Bankruptcy Code	Check one: ☐ Chapter 7 ☑ Chapter 11			
Ρ	art 2: Identify the Del	btor			
2.	Debtor's name	Advantage Energy	/ Joint Venture		
3.	Other names you know the debtor has used in the last 8 years Include any assumed, names, trade names, or <i>doing business as</i> names.				
4.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	Unknown <u>2</u> 7 - <u>0</u> 0 EIN	<u>83927</u>		
5.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bu		Mailing address,	if different
		6699 Port West Dr Number Street		Number Street	
		Houston	TX 77024	P.O. Box	
		City Harris	State ZIP Code	City Location of princi principal place of	State ZIP Code ipal assets, if different from business
		County		Number Street	
				City	State ZIP Code

#### 6. Debtor's website (URL)

# Case 17-34469 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/26/17 Page 2 of 4

Deb	tor Advantage Energy Name	/ Joint	Venture		Case number (if kr	own)	
7.	Type of debtor		Partnership (e	excluding LLP)	ity Company (LLC) and Limi		
8.	Type of debtor's	Che	eck one:				
	business		Single Asset Railroad (as o Stockbroker ( Commodity B Clearing Ban	Real Estate (as defined defined in 11 U.S.C. § as defined in 11 U.S.C roker (as defined in 11 k (as defined in 11 U.S ypes of business listed	. § 101(53A)) U.S.C. § 101(6)) .C. § 781(3))		
9.	To the best of your knowledge, are any	V	No				
	bankruptcy cases		Yes. Debtor			Relationship	
	pending by or against any partner or affiliate of		District	t		Case number, if k	nown
	this debtor?				MM / DD / YYYY		
P	art 3: Report About t	he Ca	se				
10.	Venue	Che	eck one:				
		Ŋ			ing of this bankruptcy, the de is district longer than in any		e, principal place
			A bankruptcy district.	case concerning debto	or's affiliates, general partne	r, or partnership is p	pending in this
11.	Allegations	Eac	h petitioner is e	eligible to file this petition	on under 11 U.S.C. § 303(b)		
		The	debtor may be	e the subject of an invo	luntary case under 11 U.S.C	. § 303(a).	
		At least one box must be checked:					
		V		generally not paying its oute as to liability or an	s debts as they become due nount.	, unless they are th	e subject of a
			agent appoint	ted or authorized to tak	his petition, a custodian, oth e charge of less than substa a lien against such property,	ntially all of the pro	perty of the
12.	Has there been a	V	No				
	transfer of any claim against the debtor by or to any petitioner?			all documents that evid uptcy Rule 1003(a).	dence the transfer and any s	tatements required	under
13.	Each petitioner's claim	Name	e of petitioner		Nature of petitioner's o	laim	Amount of the claim above the value of any lien
			sultants Inter	rnational Services	Petitioner is a gener the Debtor, and is fil Involuntary Petition (3)(A)	ing this	N/A
		Mere	edith Interest	s Consulting LP	Petitioner is a gener the Debtor, and is fil Involuntary Petition (3)(A)	ing this	N/A

Debtor	Advantage Energy Joint Venture	Case number (if known)		
	Name			

Total of petitioners' claims N/A

If more space is needed to list petitioners, attach additional sheets. Write the alleged debtor's name and the case number, if known, at the top of each sheet. Following the format of this form, set out the information required in Parts 3 and 4 of the form for each additional petitioning creditor, the petitioner's claim, the petitioner's representative, and the petitioner's attorney. Include the statement under penalty of perjury set out in Part 4 of the form, followed by each additional petitioner's (or representative's) signature, along with the signature of the petitioner's attorney.

### Part 4: Request for Relief

**WARNING** -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Petitioners request that an order for relief be entered against the debtor under the chapter of 11 U.S.C. specified in this petition. If a petitioning creditor is a corporation, attach the corporate ownership statement required by Bankruptcy Rule 1010(b). If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, attach a certified copy of the order of the court granting recognition.

I have examined the information in this document and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

### Petitioners or Petitioners' Representative

Name and mailing address of petitioner

# Consultants International Services LP Name Three Riverway, Suite 1025 Number Street Houston TX 77056 City State ZIP Code

### Name and mailing address of petitioner's representative, if any

Consultants International, LLC, its General Partner			
Name			
Three Riverway, Suite 1025			
Number Street			
Houston	ТΧ	77056	
City	State	ZIP Code	

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

### Executed on 7/26/2017

MM / DD / YYYY

X /s/ Robert H. Steelhammer, its Manager

Signature of petitioner or representative, including representative's title

Attorneys

Gregg K. Sa	axe			
Printed name				
Law Office	of Gregg Saxe, P.	C.		
Firm name, if	any			
6666 Harwi	n Dr., Suite 600			
Number St	treet			
Houston		ТХ	77036	
City		State	ZIP Code	
Contact phon	e <mark>713-995-5733</mark>	_		
Email gsaxe@sbcglobal.net				
Bar number	17694900			
State	тх			

### X /s/ Gregg K. Saxe

Signature of attorney

Date signed 7/26/2017 MM / DD / YYYY

# Case 17-34469 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 07/26/17 Page 4 of 4

Debtor Advanta	ge Energy Joint Ve	Case number (if known)				
Name and mailing add	dress of petitioner					
Meredith Interests (	Consulting LP		Gregg K. S	axe		
Name			Printed name	9		
Three Riverway, Su	lite 1025		Law Office	of Gregg Saxe, P.	.C.	
Number Street			Firm name, if	f any		
Houston	ТХ	77056	6666 Harw	in Dr., Suite 600		
City	State	ZIP Code	Number S	Street		
			Houston		ТХ	77036
Name and mailing add	dress of petitioner's I	epresentative, if any	City		State	ZIP Code
Meredith Interests,	LLC, its General Pa	rtner	Contact phor	ne <b>713-995-5733</b>		
Name			Email		_	
Three Riverway, Su	iite 1025		Email	gsaxe@sbcglob	bai.net	
Number Street			Bar number	17694900		
Houston	ТХ	77056	State	тх		
City	State	ZIP Code	State			
I declare under penalty	of perjury that the fore	going is true and correct.				
Executed on 7/26/201	<u> </u>		X /s/ Greg	g K. Saxe		
MM / DD /	/ YYYY		Signature	of attorney		

## X /s/ Michele O. Miller, its Manager

Signature of petitioner or representative, including representative's title

Date signed 7/26/2017 MM / DD / YYYY